ı	06-16-199	8
	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1.1.09	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Comn 100740291	attached original documents or copy thereof.
61.10	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Mallinckrodt Veterinary, Inc.	Name: Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation Internal Address: 1095 Morris Avenue
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address:  City: Union State 1.1 ZIP: 97083  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:  3 Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations that be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,930,271 193027[
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles Oppenheimer, Esq.  Law Department  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Rd	8. Deposit account number:  19-0361
	Kenilworth NJ 07033	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	City:State:ZIP:  DO NOT USE	
	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Charles Oppenheimer	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  (1) 98
-	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detact  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	
06/15/1998 BHGUYEN	<b>00000075 190361 1930271</b> Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks
01 FC:481	40.00 CM Washington, D.C.  Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office o D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B Washington, D.C. 20503.	teet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate

REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0551

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 30th day of June, 1997, nunc pro tunc.

WHEREAS, MALLINCKRODT VETERINARY, INC., a Delaware corporation of 421 East Hawley Street, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 has adopted, used and is using the mark SHOR-BRON (hereinafter known as "trademark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Number 1,930,271.

WHEREAS, SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation of 1095 Morris Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083-7143 is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

AND WHEREAS, SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION is, as of the effective date hereof, the successor to the business to which the trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MALLINCKRODT VETERINARY, INC. does hereby assign unto the said SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and t the trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registration thereof.

MALLINCKRODT VETERINARY, INC.

By: Christley Suffey

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF	MISSOURI			
County of	St.	Louis	)	SS.

On the 7th day of May, 1998, before me appeared Wendell R. Guffete person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged the he is the Asst. Secretary of MALLINCKRODT VETERINARY, INC. and has signed this Assignment on behalf of MALLINCKRODT VETERINARY, INC. with authority to do so.

BETH A. STOKES

Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Uncotn County
My Commission Expires Aug ?7, 2000

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 06/01/1998